SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 334

By COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION AND GENERAL GOVERNMENT

April 5

1 On page 2 of the printed bill, delete lines 25 through 27 and insert:

2 "(b) For a student attending an institution under the direction of the State Board of Higher 3 Education, the average cost of education of attending an institution under the direction of the 4 board;".

5 Delete lines 31 through 33 and insert:

6 "(d) For a student attending the Oregon Health and Science University or a four-year Oregon-7 based, generally accredited, not-for-profit institution of higher education, the average cost of edu-8 cation of attending an institution under the direction of the board.".

9 In line 37, delete "paid" and insert "number of hours of".

10 Delete lines 43 through 45 and insert:

"(c) The student share for a student who attends a community college may not exceed the amount that the commission determines a student may earn based on the number of hours of work reasonably expected from the student under paragraph (a) of this subsection.

"(d) The student share for a student who attends an eligible post-secondary institution that is not a community college may not exceed the sum of the amount that the commission determines a student may receive as loans plus the amount a student may earn based on the number of hours of work reasonably expected from the student under paragraph (a) of this subsection.".

18 On page 3, delete lines 1 and 2.

In line 36, delete "total of four undergraduate years of study in" and insert "equivalent of four
full-time undergraduate years of grant funding for".

21 On page 4, line 18, after "any" insert "proposed".

22